

**CERTIFIED BID COST TABLE**

West End District Water Main Upgrades, Project # 1515 CDBG #4-CI-21-008			Green Wave Contracting Inc.		ARC Inc.	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
<b>General Conditions</b>						
Site Supervision	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$25,000	\$25,000
Construction Surveying and As-Builts	1	LS	\$13,000	\$13,000	\$12,500	\$12,500
Soil Erosion Control Plan	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
Pedestrian Protection and Vehicular Traffic Control	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$55,000	\$55,000
Pressure Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$178,000</b>		<b>\$172,500</b>
<b>Bourne Street</b>						
6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, backfill, and fittings)	605	LF	\$45	\$27,225	\$80	\$48,400
3/4-in. Long service	0	EA				\$0
3/4-in. Short service	0	EA				\$0
Water Meter Box	0	EA				\$0
6-in. Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$3,500	\$7,000	\$3,950	\$7,900
Fire Hydrant	0	EA				\$0
10" Horizontal Directional Drill with 6" HDPE Water at Merriman Rd.	85	LF	\$400	\$34,000	\$100	\$8,500
6" Water Tap Connections	2	EA	\$6,000	\$12,000	\$7,175	\$14,350
Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	13	LF	\$200	\$2,600	\$75	\$975
2-inch Asphalt Paving and Milling	1250	SY	\$80	\$100,000	\$45	\$56,250
10-inch GABC Base Course	1250	SY	\$25	\$31,250	\$35	\$43,750
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$214,075</b>		<b>\$180,125</b>
<b>Henry Street</b>						
6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, backfill, and fittings)	470	LF	\$45	\$21,150	\$80	\$37,600
3/4-in. Long service	4	EA	\$5,000	\$20,000	\$1,000	\$4,000
3/4-in. Short service	6	EA	\$2,500	\$15,000	\$800	\$4,800
Water Meter Box	10	EA	\$1,000	\$10,000	\$1,375	\$13,750
6-in. Gate Valve and Box	3	EA	\$3,500	\$10,500	\$3,950	\$11,850
Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$17,650	\$17,650
2-inch Asphalt Paving and Milling	333	SY	\$80	\$26,640	\$45	\$14,985
10-inch GABC Base Course	333	SY	\$25	\$8,325	\$35	\$11,655
6" Water Tap Connection	1	EA	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$7,175	\$7,175
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$125,615</b>		<b>\$123,465</b>
<b>Description</b>						
	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Cost</b>
<b>John Street</b>						
6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, backfill, and fittings)	470	LF	\$45	\$21,150	\$80	\$37,600
3/4-in. Long service	6	EA	\$5,000	\$30,000	\$1,000	\$6,000
3/4-in. Short service	2	EA	\$2,500	\$5,000	\$800	\$1,600
Water Meter Box	8	EA	\$1,000	\$8,000	\$1,375	\$11,000
6-in. Gate Valve and Box	3	EA	\$3,500	\$10,500	\$3,950	\$11,850
Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$17,650	\$17,650
2-inch Asphalt Paving and Milling	333	SY	\$80	\$26,640	\$45	\$14,985
10-inch GABC Base Course	333	SY	\$25	\$8,325	\$35	\$11,655
6" Water Tap Connection	1	EA	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$7,175	\$7,175
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$123,615</b>		<b>\$119,515</b>
<b>Emanuel Street</b>						
6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, backfill, and fittings)	950	LF	\$45	\$42,750	\$80	\$76,000
10" Horizontal Directional Drill with 6" HDPE Water at Kaminski St.	36	LF	\$400	\$14,400	\$100	\$3,600
3/4-in. Long service	1	EA	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
3/4-in. Short service	9	EA	\$2,500	\$22,500	\$800	\$7,200
Water Meter Box	10	EA	\$1,000	\$10,000	\$1,375	\$13,750
6-in. gate valve and valve box	5	EA	\$3,500	\$17,500	\$3,950	\$19,750
Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$17,650	\$17,650
Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	15	LF	\$200	\$3,000	\$75	\$1,125
Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	2350	SF	\$9	\$21,150	\$32	\$75,200
2-inch Asphalt Paving and Milling	1200	SY	\$80	\$96,000	\$45	\$54,000
10-inch GABC Base Course	1200	SY	\$25	\$30,000	\$35	\$42,000
6" Water Tap Connections	4	EA	\$6,000	\$24,000	\$7,175	\$28,700
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$294,300</b>		<b>\$339,975</b>
<b>Davis Alley</b>						
6-in. PVC C900 (including excavation, backfill, and fittings)	260	LF	\$45	\$11,700	\$80	\$20,800
3/4-in. Short service	4	EA	\$2,500	\$10,000	\$800	\$3,200
Water Meter Box	4	EA	\$1,000	\$4,000	\$1,375	\$5,500
6-in. gate valve and valve box	2	EA	\$3,500	\$7,000	\$3,950	\$7,900
Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$17,650	\$17,650
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$40,700</b>		<b>\$55,050</b>
<b>Allowance - Non CDBG Water Services</b>						
3/4-in. Long service	5	EA	\$5,000	\$25,000	\$1,000	\$5,000
3/4-in. Short service	5	EA	\$2,500	\$12,500	\$800	\$4,000
Water Meter Box	10	EA	\$1,000	\$10,000	\$1,375	\$13,750
<b>Subtotal</b>				<b>\$47,500</b>		<b>\$22,750</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$1,023,805</b>		<b>\$1,013,380</b>
Addendum I, II, and III (acknowledged)				Yes		Yes

Note 1: ARC's bid table line item has been corrected due to mathematical error.

Note 2: Lowest bidder is ARC, Inc.